

RFP-NFC-01-2026 Answers to Questions Received

Issue Date 03-12-2026

**Question:** Are you able to provide copies of bank statements for all accounts involved or other information that would provide balances and activity for use in formulating an effective proposal? Information regarding the services you currently use would be a great help as well.

**Answer:** Refer to the RFP-NFC-01-2026 Specifications Document, Section 4: Scope of Work. We will not provide bank statements.

**Question:** Are you able to provide copies of account statements, balance and activity information for use in preparing an appropriate proposal?

**Answer:** Refer to the RFP-NFC-01-2026 Specifications Document, Section 4: Scope of Work. We will not provide bank statements.